

# **EXTRAORDINARY**

# OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU

20th April, 2020

# EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19) (AMENDMENT)(NO. 5) REGULATIONS, 2020

Arrangement of Order Order		
2.	Insertion of new regulation 6A into S.I. No. 21 of 2020	2

### OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL



S.I. No. 49 of 2020

## **EMERGENCY POWERS ACT, (CH. 34)**

## EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19) (AMENDMENT)(NO. 5) REGULATIONS, 2020

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Emergency Powers Act (Ch. 34), the Governor-General makes the following regulations –

#### 1. Citation.

These Regulations, which amend the Emergency Powers (Covid 19) Regulations, 2020 may be cited as the Emergency Powers (Covid 19) (Amendment) (No. 5) Regulations, 2020.

#### 2. Insertion of new regulation 6A into S.I. No. 21 of 2020.

The Emergency Powers (Covid 19) Regulations, 2020 is amended by the insertion immediately after regulation 6 of the following new regulation –

"6A. Regulation of care providers.

The Competent Authority may by order, regulate the sector of persons providing medical, therapeutic and other patient care.".

Made this day 20th day of April, 2020

Signed
CORNELIUS A. SMITH
Governor-General